
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(水) 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.9 437.2 8,656 8,656 15,959 54.2

1/2(木) 晴れ時々曇り 2.8 0.3 886.8 17,559 26,215 31,919 82.1

1/3(金) 晴れ時々曇り 2.1 4.1 1,779.3 35,229 61,444 47,878 128.3

1/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 1.9 1.9 544.3 10,777 72,221 63,838 113.1

1/5(日) 曇り時々晴れ 1.9 2.9 1,860.3 36,835 109,056 79,797 136.7

1/6(月) 晴れのち雨か雪 3.5 1.3 1,710.5 33,869 142,925 95,757 149.3

1/7(火) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.7 2.1 1,519.4 30,085 173,009 111,716 154.9

1/8(水) 曇り時々雪 2.2 0.2 0.2 4 173,014 127,676 135.5

1/9(木) 曇り時々雪 1.1 0.0 0.0 0 173,014 143,635 120.5

1/10(金) 曇り一時雪 3.3 1.6 1.8 36 173,050 159,594 108.4

1/11(土) 晴れ一時雪 4.5 6.4 2,098.8 41,555 214,606 175,554 122.2

1/12(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 3.4 5.9 4,195.6 83,073 297,679 191,513 155.4

1/13(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.8 3.1 3,604.8 71,374 369,054 207,473 177.9

1/14(火) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.1 0.0 305.3 6,046 375,099 223,432 167.9

1/15(水) 曇り時々雪 1.6 0.0 0.3 6 375,105 239,392 156.7

1/16(木) 晴れのち一時雪 1.7 3.6 431.1 8,536 383,642 255,351 150.2

1/17(金) 曇り時々晴れ 1.0 1.0 86.0 1,703 385,345 271,310 142.0

1/18(土) 曇り時々晴れ 4.2 4.5 1,321.7 26,170 411,515 287,270 143.3

1/19(日) 晴れ時々曇り 5.4 7.4 5,065.8 100,303 511,818 303,229 168.8

1/20(月) 曇り時々晴れ 2.7 1.5 3,959.0 78,388 590,206 319,189 184.9

1/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 5.6 3.2 5,432.1 107,555 697,761 335,148 208.2

1/22(水) 曇り時々晴れ 4.2 1.6 3,244.8 64,246 762,008 351,108 217.0

1/23(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.4 0.2 2,142.1 42,414 804,422 367,067 219.1

1/24(金) 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 2.0 4,370.7 86,540 890,962 383,027 232.6

1/25(土) 晴れ時々曇り 6.4 5.9 4,846.3 95,956 986,918 398,986 247.4

1/26(日) 晴れ時々曇り 5.0 3.2 2,505.0 49,598 1,036,516 414,945 249.8

1/27(月) 晴れ時々曇り 4.2 5.9 5,643.0 111,731 1,148,248 430,905 266.5

1/28(火) 晴れ時々曇り 3.7 1.9 2,393.0 47,381 1,195,629 446,864 267.6

1/29(水) 曇り時々雪 3.4 0.6 6.0 119 1,195,748 462,824 258.4

1/30(木) 曇り一時雪 1.2 0.0 1.0 20 1,195,768 478,783 249.8

1/31(金) 曇り一時雪 1.1 0.7 443.0 8,771 1,204,539 494,743 243.5

℃ h 60835.3

3.6 2.44 2027.8

1.38 806.0

実績平均(/日) ¥38,856

  月目標値 ¥15,959

月合計 ¥1,204,539

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2025年1月
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